CMOS, 330 MHz
Triple 10-Bit High Speed Video DAC
  ADV7123
Rev. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

9.20
9.00 SQ
8.80
7.20
7.00 SQ
6.80
05
17
06
-A
Figure 29. 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP]
(ST-48)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Speed Option Package Description Package Option
ADV7123KSTZ50 −40°C to +85°C  50 MHz 48-Lead LQFP ST-48
ADV7123KSTZ140 −40°C to +85°C 140 MHz 48-Lead LQFP ST-48
ADV7123KST140-RL −40°C to +85°C 140 MHz 48-Lead LQFP ST-48
ADV7123JSTZ240 0°C to 70°C 240 MHz 48-Lead LQFP ST-48
ADV7123JSTZ240-RL 0°C to 70°C 240 MHz 48-Lead LQFP ST-48
ADV7123JSTZ330 0°C to 70°C 330 MHz 48-Lead LQFP ST-48
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 ADV7123JSTZ330 is available in a 3.3 V version only.
ADV7123
Rev. D | Page 22 of 24